TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

U.S. COURTHOUSE & POST OFFICE BUILDING
ROOM 208, 300 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE STEPHANI W. HUMRICKHOUSE, PRESIDING

HEARING ROOM: ROOM 208

10:00 AM

17-06286-5-SWH

18-00190-5-SWH

17-04455-5-SWH

1/25/2018

3:11PM

1

2)

3)

4

JONATHAN ROBOHN

CH: 13

SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE CERTIFICATE OF CREDIT COUNSELING

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Jonathan Robohn)

COURTNEY BAKER PLUMBING, INC.
CHAPTER 11A STATUS CONFERENCE

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR: BRIAN BEHR
ATTORNEY: Trawick H Stubbs (Courtney Baker Plumbing, Inc.)

John F. Logan

KAIROS, LLC

MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

BA'S SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH LR 4002

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

CH: 11

CH: 11

JOINT MOTION TO RECONSIDER ORDER ON MOTION FOR TURNOVER

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:
ATTORNEY:

: J.M. Cook (Kairos, LLC)

Page:

Brian Behr (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Parker Worth Rumley (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Caren D. Enloe (First South Bank, FIRST SOUTH BANK)
James P. Sledge (Moore's Construction, LLC)

Daniel A. Brader (Branch Banking and Trust Company)

1



10:30 AM

18-00232-5-SWH GOODWIN REFRIGERATION SERVICES, INC. CH: 11
MOTON TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

ATTORNEY: Travis Sasser (Goodwin Refrigeration Services, Inc.)
ATTORNEY: Parker Worth Rumley (Bankruptcy Administrator)

13-07524-8-SWH SOUTH SAUNDERS REDEVELOPMENT, LLC CH: 11
MOTION TO REOPEN

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR: Bankruptcy Administrator
ATTORNEY: Jason L. Hendren (South Saunders Redevelopment, LLC)
ATTORNEY: Anna B. Osterhout (Anthill Ventures, LLC)

1/25/2018 3:11PM Page: 2



